
Name: BOC_Veterans Proclamation
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 11/6/2024
Page Count: 2
Doc_No: 12526468
BOC Doc_Type: OTHER
Desc: IN THE MATTER OF HONORING VETERANS THROUGH OPERATION GREEN LIGHT

Name: CS_Church at the Park_CS-6185-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 11/6/2024
Page Count: 109
Doc_No: 12526469
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: CS-6185-24 FOR $250,000 WITH CHURCH AT THE PARK TO PROVIDE FUNDING TO 
SUPPORT THE PURCHASE OF COMMERCIAL KITCHEN EQUIPMENT AND A MEAL 
DELIVERY VEHICLE TO TRANSPORT MEALS TO CHURCH AT THE PARK'S OTHER 
SHELTERS

Name: CS_Crossroads Comm_CS-6234-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 11/6/2024
Page Count: 53
Doc_No: 12526474
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: CS-6234-24 FOR $175,000 WITH CROSSROADS COMMUNITIES TO PROVIDE FUNDING 
TO HELP SERVE AND CONNECT PROVIDERS AND SERVICE PARTNERS TO LOW-TO-
MODERATE INCOME (LMI) HOUSEHOLDS, INDIVIDUALS AGED 55+, 
HOUSELESS/HOMELESS INDIVIDUALS/FAMILIES, PEOPLE WITH BEHAVIORAL 
CONDITIONS, PREDOMINATELY LOCATED IN RURAL COMMUNITIES UNDER 60,000 
PEOPLE

Name: CS_Subrecipient Agree_Silverton Com Aid_CS-6191-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 11/6/2024
Page Count: 63
Doc_No: 12526476
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: CS-6191-24 FOR $250,000 WITH SILVERTON AREA COMMUNITY AID, INC TO 
PROVIDE FUNDING FOR THE REHABILITATION AND RENOVATION OF THE SILVERTON 
AREA COMMUNITY AID PROPERTY WHICH WILL HELP TO EXPAND SERVICE CAPACITY 
TO MEET THE NEEDS OF LOW-TO-MODERATE-INCOME FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS IN 
THE COMMUNITY

Name: HR_2024 Project Joy Kick-Off
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 11/6/2024
Page Count: 11
Doc_No: 12526478
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: PRESENTATION FOR THE OFFICIAL KICK-OFF OF THE 2024 PROJECT JOY 

Page 1 of 3

3/11/2025about:blank



FUNDRAISER

Name: PW_Amend 1_Ash Creek_PW-5197-23
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 11/6/2024
Page Count: 4
Doc_No: 12526479
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-5197-23 AMENDMENT 1 INCREASES THE CONTRACT NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT 
TO $1,391,955 TO COMPLETE THE FULL SUITE OF GRANT-FUNDED WORK UNDER 
MARION COUNTY'S EXISTING OREGON WATERSHED ENHANCEMENT BOARD (OWEB) 
GRANTS

Name: PW_Amend 2_Slayden_PW-5569-23
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 11/6/2024
Page Count: 304
Doc_No: 12526480
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-5569-23 EARLY WORK AMENDMENT (EWA) #2 ADDS $1,621,567 FOR THE 
PROCUREMENT OF LONG LEAD TIME ESSENTIAL PLANT EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING 
SEQUENCING BATCH REACTOR AND UPFLOW MOVING BED FILTER

Name: PW_Appeal HOs Decision_CU Case24-006 - JoyBlackmanRevocableTrust
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 11/6/2024
Page Count: 52
Doc_No: 12526481
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-116 IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF JOY BLACKMAN REVOCABLE 
TRUST - APPEAL OF HEARINGS OFFICER'S PROPOSAL DENIAL WAS APPROVED 
DECEMBER 11, 2024 AND DECISION WAS OVERTURNED

Name: PW_Board Order_Speed Zone Reduction
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 11/6/2024
Page Count: 3
Doc_No: 12526483
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-111 IN THE MATTER OF ESTABLISHING A TEMPORARY SPEED ON A PORTION OF 
EHLEN ROAD

Name: PW_HO Decision_AR Case 24-012_Morley Revocable Trust
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 11/6/2024
Page Count: 14
Doc_No: 12526484
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: RECEIVE NOTICE OF HEARINGS OFFICER'S DECISION APPROVING 
ADMINISTRATICE REVIEW 24-012/GLEN & MARJORIE MORLEY REVOCABLE TRUST

Page 2 of 3

3/11/2025about:blank



Name: PW_HO Decision_CU Case 24-005_Hector Fregoso
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 11/6/2024
Page Count: 14
Doc_No: 12526485
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: RECEIVE HEARINGS OFFICER'S DECISION DENYING CONDITIONAL USE 24-005, 
HECTOR FREGOSO

Page 3 of 3

3/11/2025about:blank



Name: BOC_Amend 1_MOU w-PW_Drinking Water_BO-4571-22
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 11/13/2024
Page Count: 17
Doc_No: 12467279
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: BO-4571-22 AMENDMENT 1 WILL ALLOW BCSD TO SECURE WATER SOURCE FROM 
CHEMEKETA CC, REPLACE PORTIONS OF EXISTING WATER DISTRIBUTION NETWORK 
THAT DOES NOT CURRENTLY MEET PUBLIC SAFETY STANDARDS; INCLUDES 
FACILITIES PLANNING STUDY AND PROCUREMENT OF WATER RIGHTS FOR BLOCKS 2-4 
OF THE INCREMENTAL FUNDING PLAN; INCREASES BY $4,500,000 FOR A TOTAL OF 
$14,348,000

Name: BOC_Amend 1_MOU w-PW_Wastewater_BO-4572-22
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 11/13/2024
Page Count: 17
Doc_No: 12467280
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: BO-4572-22 AMENDMENT #1 DECREASES PROJECT FUNDS BY $4,500,000 TO 
REALLOCATE FUNDS TO THE WATER SYSTEM PROJECT (BO-4571-22 AM #1) FOR A NEW 
TOTAL OF $500,000

Name: BS_Garland_PW Build 13_BS-6309-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 11/13/2024
Page Count: 55
Doc_No: 12467281
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: BS-6309-24 FOR $194,806 WITH GARLAND DBS INC TO REMOVE SKYLIGHTS AND 
REPLACE ROOF ON PUBLIC WORKS BUILDING #13 LOCATED AT 5155 SILVERTON RD NE, 
SALEM OR 97305

Name: FINANCE_Kinney Appt_Budget Committee
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 11/13/2024
Page Count: 4
Doc_No: 12467282
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-112 IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING DAVID KINNEY AS A MEMBER OF THE 
MARION COUNTY BUDGET COMMITTEE

Name: HR_11132024_Market Reviews
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 11/13/2024
Page Count: 3
Doc_No: 12467283
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: RECOMMENDATION TO UPDATE THE CLASSIFICATION, ADJUST THE PAY GRADE 
UPWARD FOR ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF JUVENILE DEPARTMENT, AND RETITLE TO 
JUVENILE DEPUTY DIRECTOR, UPDATE THE CLASSIFICATION, ADJUST THE PAY GRADE 

Page 1 of 2

3/11/2025about:blank



UPWARD FOR ASSISTANT JUVENILE SUPERVISOR, AND RETITLE TO JUVENILE 
ASSISTANT PROGRAM SUPERVISOR, UPDATE THE CLASSIFICATION, UPHOLD PAY 
GRADE FOR JUVENILE DETENTION SUPERVISOR, AND RETITLE TO JUVENILE 
DETENTION MANAGER, AND UPDATE THE CLASSIFICATION, UPHOLD THE PAY GRADE 
FOR JUV. PROG. SUP.

Name: HR_order_Cont Rev Brd_Absorb
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 11/13/2024
Page Count: 15
Doc_No: 12467284
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-114 IN THE MATTER OF A PROTEST TO THE APPROVED SPECIAL PROCUREMENT 
TO ALLOW HUMAN RESOURCES TO DIRECTLY AWARD A CONTRACT FOR THE ABSORB 
ENTERPRISE LEARNING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Name: PW_Amend 1_Tait Comm_Pub Saf Radio_PW-6156-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 11/13/2024
Page Count: 595
Doc_No: 12467285
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-6156-24 AMENDMENT #1 UNRESERVES AND ADDS PHASE 2 DESIGN AND 
INSTALLATION TASKS FOR PC1 THROUGH PC7 TO THE STATEMENT OF WORK, 
REFERENCE DOCUMENTS AND COMPENSATION TABLE; THE INCREASE IS $12,346,144.00

Name: PW_Coastal Forest_Yard Debris_PW-6216-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 11/13/2024
Page Count: 15
Doc_No: 12467296
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-6216-24 FOR $350,000 WITH COASTAL FOREST PRODUCTS TO ALLOW FOR 
MARION COUNTY TO DIRECT THE YARD DEBRIS MATERIALS COLLECTED AT SALEM-
KEIZER RECYCLING AND TRANSFER STATION (SKRTS) AND NORTH MARION 
RECYCLING AND TRANSFER STATION (NMRTS) TO A FACILITY OTHER THAN BROWN'S 
ISLAND FOR CONTINUED ACCEPTANCE AT THE TRANSFER STATIONS

Name: TaxOffice_Oster Refund_Acct 516760
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 11/13/2024
Page Count: 6
Doc_No: 12467297
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-113 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ON ACCOUNT NO. 
516760 AS SUBMITTED BY THE MARION COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

Page 2 of 2

3/11/2025about:blank



Name: 11-20-2024 NO Board Session
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date:
Page Count: 1
Doc_No: 12558785
BOC Doc_Type:
Desc:

Page 1 of 1

3/11/2025about:blank



Name: 11-27-2024 NO Board Session
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date:
Page Count: 1
Doc_No: 12558787
BOC Doc_Type:
Desc:

Page 1 of 1

3/11/2025about:blank


